## 900581365 11/20/2020

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM609998

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity type previously recorded on Reel 006672 Frame 0823. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entity conversion.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900570883

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bounce Logistics, Inc.		06/30/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bounce Logistics LLC	
Street Address:	Five American Lane	
City:	Greenwich	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06831	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4461228	BOUNCE LOGISTICS

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3366077500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3366077300

**Email:** kfrith@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Laura C. Miller

Address Line 1: 1001 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Winston-Salem, NORTH CAROLINA 27101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0969816
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura C. Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Laura C. Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2020

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Bounce Logistics Inc. to Bounce Logistics LLC#page1.tif source=Bounce Logistics Inc. to Bounce Logistics LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0217

900581365

source=Bounce Logistics Inc. to Bounce Logistics LLC#page3.tif source=Bounce Logistics Inc. to Bounce Logistics LLC#page4.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0218

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "BOUNCE LOGISTICS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BOUNCE

LOGISTICS, INC." TO "BOUNCE LOGISTICS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 1:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

4487889 8100V SR# 20175044478

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TI SUCCE SECURITY OF SUM

Authentication: 202816168

Date: 06-30-17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0219

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:13 PM 06/30/2017
FILED 01:13 PM 06/30/2017
SR 20175044478 - File Number 4487889

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is January 10, 2008.
- 4. The name of the corporation immediately prior to filing this certificate is Bounce Logistics, Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the certificate of formation is Bounce Logistics, LLC.
- 6. This certificate of conversion shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. E.D.T. on June 30, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on this 30th day of June, 2017.

Bounce Logistics, Inc.

Riina Tohvert, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0220



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "BOUNCE

LOGISTICS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2017, AT 1:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY

OF JUNE, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

4487889 8100V SR# 20175044478

Authentication: 202816168

Date: 06-30-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0221

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:13 PM 06/30/2017 FILED 01:13 PM 06/30/2017 SR 20175044478 - File Number 4487889

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## BOUNCE LOGISTICS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Bounce Logistics, LLC (the "Company") is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. The name of the Company is Bounce Logistics, LLC.

RECORDED: 09/23/2020

- 2. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 9 E. Loockerman Street Suite 311, Dover, Delaware 19901. The name of the Company's registered agent at such address is Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.
- 3. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. E.D.T. on June 30, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person of the Company, has executed this Certificate of Formation this 30th day of June, 2017.

Riina Tohvert, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0222